



## Product Specification

Name: Jamaican Meat Patty- Spicy Beef

Brand: Wrap 'N Go

Item #: 35902

GTIN: 10685201359033

UPC: 685201359039



Date: Sept. 25, 2023

Product Description: A traditional Jamaican, flaky, pastry dough, filled with our special blend of seasoned beef.

### Product Characteristics

Colour: Golden

Odour: Spiced Beef

Shape: Crescent

Texture: Flakey crust, moist filling

Taste: Spiced beef

Size/Count: 130g

### Product Packaging: **KEEP FROZEN**

Count/Case: 130g x 36pc

Packaging Type & Size: Flow wrap with retail labeling

Case Weight Net: 4.68kg

Case Weight Gross: 5.18kg

Case Dimensions: L45.7xW25.4xH15.3cm

Ti/Hi: 8x8

Case Cube:

Retail/ Food Service: Dual

Storage Condition: Freezer at -18°C/ 0°F

Date Code Format : Production DDMMYY

Shelf Life: 365 days frozen, 7 days refrigerated.

### Valeur Nutritive Nutrition facts

par 1 galette (130g) / per 1 patty (130g)

Teneur Amount	% valeur quotidienne % daily value
<b>Calories / Calories</b>	360
<b>Lipides / Fats</b>	16 g 25%
Saturés / Saturated + Trans / Trans	7 g 35% 0 g
<b>Cholestérol / Cholesterol</b>	10 mg 3%
<b>Sodium / Sodium</b>	690 mg 29%
<b>Glucides / Carbohydrates</b>	46 g 15%
Fibre / Fiber	2 g 8%
Sucres / Sugar	1 g
<b>Protéines / Protein</b>	8 g
Vitamine A / Vitamin A	0%
Vitamine C / Vitamin C	0%
Calcium / Calcium	4%
Fer / Iron	20%

**Allergens: WHEAT SOY**

**Allergènes : BLÉ SOJA**

Ingredients: PASTRY: enriched wheat flour, water, beef suet, vegetable shortening, canola oil, salt, sugar, colouring, calcium propionate. FILLING: water, potato flakes (mono & diglycerides, sodium phosphate, citric acid), beef, onions, breadcrumbs, soy protein, canola oil, modified cornstarch, shallots, hot peppers, salt, sugar, garlic, monosodium glutamate, sodium benzoate, potassium sorbate, spices, fine herbs.

**CONTAINS: wheat, soy MAY CONTAIN: oats, rye, milk, sesame**

Ingrédients : PÂTISSERIE : farine de blé enrichie, eau, suif de bœuf, shortening végétal, huile de canola, sel, sucre, colorant, propionate de calcium. GARNITURE : eau, flocons de pomme de terre (mono et diglycérides, phosphate de sodium, acide citrique), bœuf, oignons, chapelure, protéine de soja, huile de canola, amidon de maïs modifié, échalotes, piments forts, sel, sucre, ail, glutamate monosodique, benzoate de sodium, sorbate de potassium, épices, fines herbes.

**CONTIENT : blé, soja PEUT CONTENIR : avoine, seigle, lait, sésame**

Reheating Instructions: Defrost, cook in oven for 10 minutes at 350°F/180°C. In microwave, defrost and cook at high for 2 minutes. Note: Product center must reach 80°C, oven strength may vary.

Instructions de réchauffage : Décongeler, cuire au four pendant 10 minutes à 350°F/180°C. Au micro-ondes, décongeler et cuire à puissance élevée pendant 2 minutes. Remarque : Produit le centre doit atteindre 80°C, la force du four peut varier.